Do you have any kind of health care coverage, inclu
such as HMOs, or government plans such as Medicare?

Oregon 2011 BRFSS

(Weighted Column Percents)

ding health insurance, prepaid plans

Age Groups

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Yes 80.8 74.2 67.6 78.9 78.3 83.3 98.4
No 19.2 25.8 324 21.1 21.7 16.7 1.6
Male Yes 78.9 72.6 65.7 77.8 75.2 83.0 97.8
No 21.1 27.4 34.3 22.2 24.8 17.0 2.2

Female Yes 82.7 75.8 69.7 79.9 81.3 835 98.9
No 17.3 24.2 30.3 20.1 18.7 16.5 1.1

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

Do you have any kind of health care coverage, inclu

(Unweighted Frequencies)

or government plans such as Medicare?

ding health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs,

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 12,269 517 1,044 1,428 2,020 3,121 4,139
Yes 10,781 387 756 1,194 1,683 2,682 4,079
No 1,459 119 282 232 334 434 58
Don't know / Not sure 22 10 5 1 2 2 2
Refused 7 1 1 1 1 3
Male Total 5,031 254 475 648 843 1,252 1,559
Yes 4,328 187 332 544 675 1,062 1,528
No 687 59 141 103 166 187 31
Don't know / Not sure 13 8 2 2 1
Refused 3 1 2
Female Total 7,238 263 569 780 1,177 1,869 2,580
Yes 6,453 200 424 650 1,008 1,620 2,551
No 772 60 141 129 168 247 27
Don't know / Not sure 9 3 1 1 2
Refused 4 1 1 1

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon 2011 BRFSS

Do you have one person who you think of as your per  sonal doctor or health care provider?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes, only one 71.7 52.7 49.8 70.5 77.2 81.8 89.1
More than one 5.2 4.4 6.7 5.5 4.3 4.7 54
No 23.2 42.8 43.5 24.0 18.5 13.6 5.5
Male Yes, only one 65.5 46.8 39.6 64.4 72.2 78.9 85.6
More than one 5.0 2.5 6.6 5.2 3.9 4.3 7.0
No 29.5 50.7 53.9 30.4 23.9 16.7 7.4
Female Yes, only one 77.6 59.0 60.5 76.8 82.2 84.5 91.9
More than one 5.3 6.5 6.8 5.8 4.7 4.9 4.1
No 17.0 34.5 32.7 17.3 13.1 10.6 4.0

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

Do you have one person who you think of as your per  sonal doctor or health care provider?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 12,269 517 1,044 1,428 2,020 3,121 4,139
Yes, only one 9,848 278 573 1,060 1,604 2,609 3,724
More than one 650 25 74 73 104 162 212
No 1,727 205 395 288 309 342 188
Don't know / Not sure 36 9 2 3 3 5 14
Refused 8 4 3 1
Male Total 5,031 254 475 648 843 1,252 1,559
Yes, only one 3,758 125 207 437 617 1,002 1,370
More than one 267 7 31 31 44 61 93
No 982 119 235 174 181 182 91
Don't know / Not sure 18 3 2 3 1 5 4
Refused 6 3 2 1
Female Total 7,238 263 569 780 1,177 1,869 2,580
Yes, only one 6,090 153 366 623 987 1,607 2,354
More than one 383 18 43 42 60 101 119
No 745 86 160 114 128 160 97
Don't know / Not sure 18 6 2 10
Refused 2 1 1

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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In the past 12 months, have you been enrolled in th
State's Medicaid program?

Oregon 2011 BRFSS

(Weighted Column Percents)

e Oregon Health Plan, which is the

Age Groups

Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Yes 10.0 17.4 12.9 8.1 9.0 8.7 6.8
No 90.0 82.6 87.1 91.9 91.0 91.3 93.2
Male Yes 8.3 12.4 9.3 5.3 8.8 9.0 6.5
No 91.7 87.6 90.7 94.7 91.2 91.0 93.5

Female Yes 11.5 22.6 16.7 11.0 9.3 8.3 7.0
No 88.5 77.4 83.3 89.0 90.7 91.7 93.0

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

In the past 12 months, have you been enrolled in th

e Oregon Health Plan, which is the State's Medicaid

program?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 12,195 504 1,017 1,416 2,010 3,114 4,134
Yes 886 86 124 90 151 198 237
No 11,158 387 885 1,317 1,847 2,904 3,818
Don't know/Not sure 144 31 6 9 12 12 74
Refused 7 2 5
Male Total 4,995 247 464 642 840 1,247 1,555

Yes 294 31 36 26 55 67 79

No 4,638 200 421 609 779 1,177 1,452

Don't know/Not sure 60 16 5 7 6 3 23

Refused 3 2 1
Female Total 7,200 257 553 774 1,170 1,867 2,579

Yes 592 55 88 64 96 131 158

No 6,520 187 464 708 1,068 1,727 2,366

Don't know/Not sure 84 15 1 2 6 9 51

Refused 4 4

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Are you currently enrolled in the Oregon Health Pla

Oregon 2011 BRFSS

n (OHP), which is the State's Medicaid

program?
(Weighted Column Percents)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Yes 82.7 78.3 74.6 84.7 83.5 91.1 90.3
No 17.3 21.7 25.4 15.3 16.5 8.9 9.7
Male Yes 80.7 72.9 73.1 77.6 79.9 93.0 88.5

No 19.3 27.1 26.9 224 20.1 7.0 11.5
Female Yes 84.1 81.5 75.5 87.7 86.8 89.1 91.5

No 15.9 18.5 24.5 12.3 13.2 10.9 8.5

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who have been enrolled in OHP in the past 12 months.

Are you currently enrolled in the Oregon Health Pla

(Unweighted Frequencies)

n (OHP), which is the State's Medicaid program?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 886 86 124 90 151 198 237
Yes 725 68 97 76 125 172 187
No 129 14 26 12 24 22 31
Don't know/Not sure 31 4 1 2 2 4 18
Refused 1 1
Male Total 294 31 36 26 55 67 79
Yes 230 24 29 20 44 57 56
No 50 6 7 4 10 9 14
Don't know/Not sure 13 1 2 1 1 8
Refused 1 1
Female Total 592 55 88 64 96 131 158
Yes 495 44 68 56 81 115 131
No 79 8 19 8 14 13 17
Don't know/Not sure 18 3 1 1 3 10

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who have been enrolled in OHP in the past 12 months.
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Was there a time in the past 12 months when you nee

(Weighted Column Percents)

Oregon 2011 BRFSS

because of the cost?

ded to see a doctor but could not

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 18.8 23.2 32.5 21.1 19.9 15.5 4.0
No 81.2 76.8 67.5 78.9 80.1 84.5 96.0
Male Yes 17.0 21.3 29.2 18.3 17.7 12.2 3.9
No 83.0 78.7 70.8 81.7 82.3 87.8 96.1
Female Yes 20.6 25.1 36.0 24.0 22.0 18.6 4.1
No 79.4 74.9 64.0 76.0 78.0 81.4 95.9

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

Was there a time in the past 12 months when you nee

ded to see a doctor but could not because of the

cost?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 12,269 517 1,044 1,428 2,020 3,121 4,139
Yes 1,620 120 289 268 363 424 156
No 10,618 396 754 1,156 1,648 2,691 3,973
Don't know / Not sure 25 1 3 9 4 8
Refused 6 1 1 2 2
Male Total 5,031 254 475 648 843 1,252 1,559

Yes 602 50 118 93 137 138 66

No 4,413 203 356 553 702 1,110 1,489

Don't know / Not sure 13 1 2 4 3 3

Refused 3 1 1 1
Female Total 7,238 263 569 780 1,177 1,869 2,580

Yes 1,018 70 171 175 226 286 90

No 6,205 193 398 603 946 1,581 2,484

Don't know / Not sure 12 1 5 1 5

Refused 3 1 1 1

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

Page 5



Oregon 2011 BRFSS

About how long has it been since you last visited a

(Weighted Column Percents)

doctor for a routine checkup?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Within past year 54.6 44.6 37.5 45.9 53.1 61.4 78.5
Within past 2 years 17.3 211 19.1 194 17.5 16.7 11.7
Within past 5 years 14.1 21.6 17.7 17.7 15.7 10.2 4.9
5 or more years ago 12.2 9.7 22.6 15.0 12.2 10.7 4.0
Never 1.8 3.0 3.2 2.1 15 .9 1.0
Male Within past year 48.9 37.1 28.1 37.6 48.2 62.0 77.0
Within past 2 years 17.3 215 16.1 211 17.9 15.3 12.8
Within past 5 years 15.8 23.5 22.1 19.4 16.6 10.0 5.0
5 or more years ago 15.8 12.9 29.4 19.0 16.0 12.1 4.4
Never 2.3 5.0 4.3 2.9 1.3 .6 .8
Female Within past year 60.1 52.6 47.5 54.5 58.0 60.8 79.6
Within past 2 years 17.2 20.7 22.2 17.7 17.0 18.1 10.8
Within past 5 years 125 19.6 13.0 15.9 14.9 10.5 4.8
5 or more years ago 8.8 6.3 15.3 10.7 8.3 9.5 3.6
Never 1.4 .9 2.0 1.2 1.8 1.2 1.1

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Oregon 2011 BRFSS

About how long has it been since you last visited a

(Unweighted Frequencies)

doctor for a routine checkup?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 12,269 517 1,044 1,428 2,020 3,121 4,139
Within past year 7,479 222 418 683 1,096 1,913 3,147
Within past 2 years 1,877 97 189 267 354 505 465
Within past 5 years 1,275 105 166 222 278 296 208
5 or more years ago 1,125 57 200 189 220 297 162
Don't know / Not sure 335 25 47 37 42 70 114
Never 150 10 24 27 27 30 32
Refused 28 1 3 3 10 11
Male Total 5,031 254 475 648 843 1,252 1,559
Within past year 2,825 91 138 252 401 761 1,182
Within past 2 years 781 46 78 121 149 191 196
Within past 5 years 603 62 95 112 135 124 75
5 or more years ago 620 33 129 123 132 135 68
Don't know / Not sure 123 14 22 19 12 27 29
Never 72 8 13 19 13 11 8
Refused 7 2 1 3 1
Female Total 7,238 263 569 780 1,177 1,869 2,580
Within past year 4,654 131 280 431 695 1,152 1,965
Within past 2 years 1,096 51 111 146 205 314 269
Within past 5 years 672 43 71 110 143 172 133
5 or more years ago 505 24 71 66 88 162 94
Don't know / Not sure 212 11 25 18 30 43 85
Never 78 11 14 19 24
Refused 21 2 7 10

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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